K 3

SCHOOLS ENRICHMENT PROJECT
BERKELEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
Tel. No. (510) 644-8717

Student Assignment according to Zone of Residency, K-3 Current
Boundaries, 2/92 Data, No Inter-District Transfers

The current arrangment of K-3 boundaries is shown, including the zones paired by
the busing scheme. The student totals show the assignment of students purely
according to zones of residency. These totals differ from the numbers of students
actually attending each school (as displayed in the Racial Census of October, 1991)
due to the effects of intra-district (between schools within the Berkeley School
District) transfers which redistribute a large number of students. No inter-District
transfer students are included in this model.
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INTEGRATION ASSIGNMENTS SUMMARY EDUCATIONAL DATA SYSTEMS,
2/92 DATA, NO INTR-DIST

K-3 CURRENT BOUNDARIES,
ABSIGNMENT ACCORDING TO ZONE OF RESIDENCY

SCHOOL
CRAG/FRA
EMERSON
JEFFERSN
LE CONTE
OXFORD
THSNDOAK
WSHNGTON
JOHNMUIR
ARTS

D IO OT s W DD =
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TOTALS
TOTAL STUDENTS
ASSIGNED
UNASSIGNED

CAPACITY
400
325
350
400
300
300
400
350
300

3125
2418
2418

0

STUDENTS
396
312
359
400
316
286
349

0
0

2418

100.0%
0.0%

% UTIL
99.0%
96.0%

102.6%
100.0%
105.3%
95.3%
87.3%
0.0%
0.0%

T77.4%

INC
18:08 01/11/93

AV DISTANCE MINORITY % MIN

3.24
2.01
1.10
1.25
2.90
2.50
1.14
¢.00
0.00

2.01

247
196
199
281
211
209
243

62.
62.
bb.
70.
66.
1%
69.
69.
69,

73

4%
8%
4%
3%
8%

6%
6%
6%

65.

6%



ASSTIGNMENTS BY GRADE EDUCATIONAL DATA SYSTEMS, INC PAGE 1
K-3 CURRENT BOUNDARIES, 2/92 DATA, NO INTR-DIST
ASSIGNMENT ACCORDING TO ZONE OF RESIDENCY 18:08 01/11/93

SCHOOL KIND 18T 2ND 3RD TOTL

"1 CRAG/FRA 105 84 89 118 396
2 EMERSON 79 77 70 86 312
3 JEFFERSN 113 85 74 87 369
4 LE CONTE 103 99 107 91 400
5 OXFORD 73 83 78 82 316
6 THSNDOAK 71 75 68 66 286
7 WSHNGTON 84 88 80 97 349

14 JOHNMUIR 0 0 0 0 0

15 ARTS 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL 634 b9l b66 627 2418




ASSTIGNMENTS BY GRADE EDUCATIONAL DATA SYSTEMS, INC PAGE 1
K-3 CURRENT BOUNDARIES, 2/92 DATA, NO INTR-DIST

ASSIGNMENT ACCORDING TO ZONE OF RESIDENCY 18:08 01/11/93

SCHOOL WHI BLA ASN HSP NAT FLP MLT UNK TOTL
1 CRAG/FRA 149 113 27 66 0 2 39 0 396

2 EMERSON 116 136 15 11 0 1 33 0 312 .

3 JEFFERSN 159 107 33 35 0 5 19 1 359 \
4 LLE CONTE 119 172 27 27 0 1 54 0 400
5 OXFORD 104 132 21 34 0 1 23 1 316
6 THSNDOAK 77 101 12 61 2 0 33 0 286
7 WSHNGTON 106 138 38 16 0 1 50 0] 349
14 JOHNMUIR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 ARTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 830 899 173 250 2 11 251 2 2418



TNTEGRATION REPORT

K-3 CURRENT BOUNDARIES,

EDUCATIONAL DATA SYSTEMS,
2/92 DATA, NO INTR-DIST

ASSIGNMENT ACCORDING TO ZONE OF RESIDENCY

SCHOOL

CRAG/FRA

EMERSON

JEFFERSN

LE CONTE

OXFORD

THSNDOAK

WSHNGTON

TOTAL

ACTUAL
DESIRED
DIFFERENCE

ACTUAL
DESIRED
DIFFERENCE

ACTUAL
DESIRED
DIFFERENCE

ACTUAL
DESIRED
DIFFERENCE

ACTUAL
DESIRED
DIFFERENCE

ACTUAL
DESIRED
DIFFERENCE

ACTUAL

DESIRED
DTFFERENCE

ACTUAL

WHI

37.6%
34.3%
3.3%

37.2%
34.3%
2.9%

44.3%
34.3%
10.0%

29.8%
34.3%
-4.5%

32.9%
34.3%
-1.4%

26.9%
34.3%
-7.45%

30.4%
34.3%
-3.9%

34.3%

BLA

28.5%
37.2%
-8.7%

43.6%
37.2%
6.4%

25.8%
37.2%
-7.4%

43.0%
37.2%
5.8%

41.8%
37.2%
4.6%

35.3%
37.2%
-1.9%

39.5%

37.2%
2.3%

37.2%

PERCENT
ASN

INC
18

ENROLLED

HSP NAT FLP

16.7% 0.0% 0.5%
10.3% 0.1% 0.5%
6.4% -0.1% 0.0%
3.5% 0.0% 0.3%
10.3% 0.1% 0.5%
-6.8% -0.1% -0.2%
9.7% 0.0% 1.4%
10.3% 0.1% 0.5%
-0.6% -0.1% 0.9%
6.8% 0.0% 0.3%
10.3% 0.1% 0.5%
-3.6% -0.1% -0.3%
10.85% 0.0% 0.3%
10.3% 0.1% 0.b5%
0.5% -0.1% ~0.2%
21.3% 0.7% 0.0%
10.3% 0.1% 0.5%
11.0% 0.6% -0.5%
4.6% 0.0% 0.3%
10.3% 0.1% 0.55%
-5.7% -0.1% -0.2%
10.3% 0.1% 0.5%

PAGE

:19 01/11

MLT

G.8%
10.4%
-0.6%

10.6%
10.4%
0.2%

5.3%
10.4%
-5.1%

13.5%
10.4%
3.1%

T.3%
10.4%
-3.1%

11.5%
10.4%
1.1%

14.3%

10.4%
3.9%

10.4%

1

/93
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|  INTEGRATION REPORT

i K-3 CURRENT BOUNDARIES,
2 ASSIGNMENT ACCORDING TO ZONE OF RESTIDENCY

SCHOOL

CRAG/FRA

EMERSON

JEFFERSN

LE CONTE

OXFORD

THSNDOAK

WSHNGTON

TOTAL

ACTUAL
DESIRED
DIFFERENCE

ACTUAL
DESIRED
DIFFERENCE

ACTUAL
DESTRED
DIFFERENCE

ACTUAL
DESTIRED
DIFFERENCE

ACTUAL
DESIRED
DIFFERENCE

ACTUAL
DESIRED
DIFFERENCE

ACTUAL

DESIRED
DIFFERENCE

ACTUAL

EDUCATIONAL DATA SYSTEMS,

2/92 DATA, NO INTR-DIST

WHI

149
1356
14

116
107

159
123
36

119
137

-18 -

io04
108

77
98
-21

106

119
-13

830

BLA

113
147
-34

136
116
20

107
133
-26

172
148
24

132
117
15

101
106
-b

138

129
9

899

NUMBER ENROLLED

ASN

27
28
-1

15
22
-7

33
25
8

27
28
-1

21
22
-1

12
20
-8

38

25
13

173

H3P

66
40
26

11
32
=21

356
36
-1

27
41
-14

34
32
2

61
29
32

16

35
-19

250

NAT

o OO

INC

PAGE

2

18:19 01/11/93
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MLT

39
41

33
32

19
37
-18

b4
41

23
32

33
29

50
36
14

251
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